
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1346
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
COMMERCIALISATION OF POSTAL LAND
Bhujbal Shri Sameer ;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to generate revenue by commercialisation of the land available with the Department of Posts;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the total area of land proposed to be commercialised indicating their market value;

(c) the total amount of revenue proposed to be generated by the Department of Posts alongwith the likely cost benefit ratio in this regard;

(d) whether the Government proposes to private participation in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Details have not been worked out as yet.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b)above.

(d) Yes, Madam.

(e) Details have not been worked out as yet.
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